

Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc. P.O. Box 20405 Brooklyn, NY 11202-0405

Dear Friend and Patron:

Since 1986, the Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc., a 501(c)(3) charitable organization, has been serving the community. Our mission is to: 1) provide and promote educational and cultural activities in and around Brooklyn, 2) stimulate interest and create awareness of the need to elevate the quality of life for the disadvantaged, 3) conduct or sponsor public forums which promote discussion on human needs and services, and 4) provide awards and grants, including scholarships and fellowships, to deserving individuals or organizations.

In 2018, the Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc. awarded \$25,650 in scholarships. Its fundraising efforts also underwrite programs of our stellar community partners, including Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.®, Delta Rho Omega Chapter. Notable programs included in this year's partnerships are the HBCU College Tour, "Rites of Passage" program for young males, and "Money is Power" financial literacy workshop.

In order to fulfill our mission, the Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc. relies on the generosity of individuals and businesses, like you, for support. Without your assistance, the Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc. could not continue to serve our community. We are, therefore, asking you to contribute to allow our great work to continue. Please consider making a donation at the following levels: Patron - \$20.00; Gold - \$50.00; Platinum - \$100.00, or another amount of your choice. Remember that every donation makes a difference, regardless of size. Please make your tax-deductible donation payable to: *Ivy Rose Foundation, Inc.*, P.O. Box 20405, Brooklyn, New York 11202-0405.

All donations are tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law. Our goal is to make a difference in the lives of others. With your support, we will continue our great work. If you have any questions, please contact the Foundation member seeking your patronage.

We sincerely thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely yours,

Yolanda Holmes
First Vice-President and Fund Development Manager

Jennaydra D. Jordan, J.D. President